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Nirwan University Jaipur

Established by the Rajasthan State Legislature vide Act No.2 of 2017 and recognized u/s 2(f) of the UGC Act 1956

UNpygRsYSS

Activity Report
Academic Year 2023-24

. Name of Centre: Nirwan Institute of Technology & Education Centre (NUTEC)

. Activity Title: Industrial Visit to Jeevan Mushroom (OPC) Pvt. Ltd Jaipur
Date & Duration of Activity (Days):08/12/2023 (01 Day)

. Venue of Activity: Jeevan Mushroom (OPC) Pwvt. Ltd Jaipur, Near VIT College,
Sanganer, Jaipur

Name of the Organizer (s): Prof. (Dr. Aparna Dixit, Director NUTEC

Details of Resource Person: Mr. Shankar, Founder & CEO, Jeevan Mushroom OPC
Pvt. Ltd.

Brief Report:

Nirwan University Jaipur has organized an industrial visit to “Jeevan Mushroom
(OPC) Pvt. Ltd” to promote Sensitization and Awareness. This program included talk
sessions and many other activities to sensitize the students about innovation and recent
technology. Mushrooms are fungi rich in protein, vitamins, and minerals. Being rich in
protein mushrooms are also known as vegetable meat. To get practical knowledge about
mushrooms, students were informed about the cultivation technology of Button and

Oyster mushrooms.

Mushroom cultivation requires substrate and spawn. Substrates mainly are the by-
products of agriculture like wheat bran, paddy bran, sawdust, etc. Mushroom cultivation
requires sterilized environment for production. Apart from substrate and spawn,
supplementation can also be included in the cultivation technology. Mushrooms require
carbohydrates and protein in proper amounts. To complete the requirement of this
various supplements are used in the production technology like gram flour, wheat bran,

paddy bran, etc.

Objective- Industrial Visit provides practical knowledge to the students about the

cultivation technology of mushrooms. This knowledge can improve the practical side of
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students toward their subject. Mushroom cultivation technology opens opportunities for

the student for start-ups.

Notice
w@F Nirwan University Jaipur
g"‘\m“\* Established by the Rapsthan State Legislature vide At No. 2 of 2017 and recognised w's 2(1) of the UGC Act 1956
Ref: NUJ/Reg./2023/23a5" Date: 24.11.2023

Office Order

In reference to notice no. 2331 dated 27.10.2023, all the students are here by
informed that NUTEC has scheduled “Sensitization and Awareness Program” to promote
ideation, innovation, incubation and technology. This programme includes talk sessions
and many other activities to sensitize the students about innovation and resent technology.

Following activities may be noted down for the same:

_S.No. ‘ Activity Date [ Time |
1 Talk Sessions Wednesday 249" 11:30AM-12:30PM
November Onwards
2 Industrial Visit to “Jeevan Friday 8" December 9:45 AM-12:30PM
= Mushroom (OPC) Pvt. Ltd” '

For Further details kindly contact to Director (+91 9828769611) and Manager
(+919784315131) of Incubation Centre.

It has approval of the competent authority.

Copy to:
1. All concerned
2. Notice Board
3. Guard File

@ www, nirwanuniversity.ac.in 3 info@nirwanuniversity.ac.in

n veww.facebook.com/nirwanuniversity [ veww.linkedin.com/company/nirwanuniversity

Q) + 919289800300

QNirwan University, Near Bassi-Rajadhok Toll,
Agra Road, Jaipur-303305




8. Participants Details with list:

Total Participants

Number of Male

Number of Female

46 38 8
S.No. | Name of the Participants Male/Female | Affiliation
1. Raj meena M B.Sc.(Hons)
Agriculture
2. Dayachand meena M B.Sc.( Hons)
Agriculture
3. Sachin badgurjar M B.Sc.(Hons)
Agriculture
4. Wajid nilar M B.Sc.( Hons)
Agriculture
5. Govin saini M B.Sc.( Hons)
Agriculture
6. Abhishek choudhary M B.Sc.( Hons)
Agriculture
7. Rohit choudhary M B.Sc.( Hons)
Agriculture
8. Dhrampal M B.Sc.(Hons)
Agriculture
9. Venk tesh swami M B.Sc.( Hons)
Agriculture
10. Harshti bunkar M B.Sc.(Hons)
Agriculture
11. Prem prakash jakhar M B.Sc.(Hons)
Agriculture
12. Anil danga M B.Sc.(Hons)
Agriculture
13. Ankit khatana M B.Sc.(Hons)
Agriculture




14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

Pradeep meena

Dilkush jaat

Larhon chaudhary

Omprakesh meena

Tarachand jaat

Sunita bugaliya

Priyanka gadhwal

Vishnu meena

Mahipal puniya

Aman sharma

Sanjay saini

Nitin saini

Kishsn sharma

Sunil meena

Vijay maida

Nitesh maida

Rohit madia

B.Sc.( Hons)
Agriculture

B.Sc.( Hons)
Agriculture

B.Sc.( Hons)
Agriculture

B.Sc.(Hons)
Agriculture

B.Sc.( Hons)
Agriculture

B.Sc.( Hons)
Agriculture

B.Sc.( Hons)
Agriculture

B.Sc.( Hons)
Agriculture

B.Sc.(Hons)
Agriculture

B.Sc.(Hons)
Agriculture

B.Sc.( Hons)
Agriculture

B.Sc.(Hons)
Agriculture

B.Sc.(Hons)
Agriculture

B.Sc.(Hons)
Agriculture

B.Sc.(Hons)
Agriculture

B.Sc.(Hons)
Agriculture

B.Sc.(Hons)
Agriculture




31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45,

46.

Raj kumar boriya

Naharsing meena

Mahesh chand sharma

Naresh kumar sharma

Bhawani sinh gurjar

Dinesh chandra

Kirshan kumar meena

Rachana

Nisha meena

Komal

Meenakshi meena

Parul meena

Sanju sharma

Sourabh meena

Dainee mahawar

Vikash sharma

B.Sc.( Hons)
Agriculture

B.Sc.( Hons)
Agriculture

B.Sc.( Hons)
Agriculture

B.Sc.(Hons)
Agriculture

B.Sc.( Hons)
Agriculture

B.Sc.( Hons)
Agriculture

B.Sc.( Hons)
Agriculture

B.Sc.( Hons)
Agriculture

B.Sc.(Hons)
Agriculture

B.Sc.(Hons)
Agriculture

B.Sc.( Hons)
Agriculture

B.Sc.(Hons)
Agriculture

B.Sc. (PCM)

B.Sc.(Hons)
Agriculture

B.Sc.(Hons)
Agriculture

B.Sc.(Hons)
Agriculture




Attendance Sheet of industrial Visit To
“Jeevan Mushroom(OPC) Pvt. Ltd”
Date 08/12/2023
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Attendance Sheet of industrial Visit To
«“Jeevan Mushroom(OPC) Pvt. Ltd”
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9. Target Audience - Students

10. Learning Outcome: Mushroom Production Process Overview-

» Composting

Spawning

Casing

Cropping and Harvesting

YV V V V

Preservation

11. Any suggestion for improvement based on the feedback: Should have more such
visits.

12. Geotagged Photographs of the Activity

i3J GPS Map Camerals

Dantli, Rajasthan, India
! RVCX+WPC, Keshar Vihar, Dantli, Rajasthan 303012, India
&) Lat26.823137°
Long 75.899237°

Ny o
Googless ™ h : :
b')‘w‘ gie y | 08/12/23 01:06 PM GMT +05:30

2




Bl GrPrs Map Camera
' Dantli, Rajasthan, India
RVCX4+WPC, Keshar Vihar, Dantli, Rajasthan 303012, India
Lat 26.823199°
LonNng 75.899278"°
o8/12/23 11: 55 AM GMT +05:30

& GPS Map Camera

Dantli, Rajasthan, India
RVCX+WPC, Keshar Vihar, Dantli, Rajasthan 303012, India
Lat 26.823122°
Long 75.899268°
08/12/23 11:47 AM GMT +05:30
. . T——

Report submitted to IQAC by Dr. Rajendra Kumar, Assistant Professor, School of Basic
and Applied Sciences.

10




